

BID TABS

Project No : 603495

AE ID : 48458

Bids Open Date : 21 Apr 2010

Location : PHILLIPSTON

Description : BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (P-09-004) (CONCRETE) - ROUTE 2 OVER ROUTE 2A (STATE RD)
(DESIGN/BUILD) (ABP)

Item No	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate		SPS NEW ENGLAND INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100.01	1.000	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS - ** FIXED PRICE **	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00
101.01	1.000	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
115.1	1.000	LS	DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE NO. P-09-004	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.000	\$125,000.00
120.2	1.000	LS	EARTHWORK	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$230,000.000	\$230,000.00
149.2	1.000	LS	PUBLIC OUTREACH	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
220.202	1.000	LS	DRAINAGE	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
472.11	1.000	LS	ROADWAY AND PAVEMENT WORK	\$360,000.000	\$360,000.00	\$835,000.000	\$835,000.00
748.2	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION (3%)	\$101,430.000	\$101,430.00	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00
756.01	1.000	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MEASURES	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00
850.411	1.000	LS	ROADWAY FLAGGERS	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.000	\$13,000.00
851.21	1.000	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (TMP)	\$300,000.000	\$300,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
874.8	1.000	LS	TRAFFIC SIGNING/SAFETY ITEMS	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$225,000.000	\$225,000.00
900.14	1.000	LS	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR BRIDGE	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00
900.9	1.000	LS	PUNCH LIST/AS-BUILT REQUIREMENTS	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00
995.05	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE - SUBSTRUCTURE	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	\$750,000.000	\$750,000.00
995.06	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE - SUPERSTRUCTURE	\$1,200,000.000	\$1,200,000.00	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00

BID TABS

Project No : 603495

AE ID : 48458

Bids Open Date : 21 Apr 2010

Location : PHILLIPSTON

Description : BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (P-09-004) (CONCRETE) - ROUTE 2 OVER ROUTE 2A (STATE RD)
(DESIGN/BUILD) (ABP)

Item No	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate		SPS NEW ENGLAND INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
996.003	1.000	LS	PRECAST BRIDGE COMPONENTS (PRECASTING AND DELIVERY)	\$560,000.000	\$560,000.00	\$200,000.000	\$200,000.00
998.009	1.000	LS	SELF PROPELLED MODULAR TRANSPORTER (SPMT)	\$475,000.000	\$475,000.00	\$360,500.000	\$360,500.00
Total :					\$3,486,430.00	Total :	\$3,143,500.00

ADMINISTRATIVE ENGINEERING

BID TABS

Project No : 603495

AE ID : 48458

Bids Open Date : 21 Apr 2010

Location : PHILLIPSTON

Description : BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (P-09-004) (CONCRETE) - ROUTE 2 OVER ROUTE 2A (STATE RD)
(DESIGN/BUILD) (ABP)

Item No	Quantity	Units	Description	MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE, INC.		R. ZOPPO CORP.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100.01	1.000	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS - ** FIXED PRICE **	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00
101.01	1.000	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00
115.1	1.000	LS	DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE NO. P-09-004	\$160,000.000	\$160,000.00	\$200,000.000	\$200,000.00
120.2	1.000	LS	EARTHWORK	\$175,000.000	\$175,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
149.2	1.000	LS	PUBLIC OUTREACH	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00
220.202	1.000	LS	DRAINAGE	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00
472.11	1.000	LS	ROADWAY AND PAVEMENT WORK	\$575,000.000	\$575,000.00	\$600,000.000	\$600,000.00
748.2	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION (3%)	\$99,000.000	\$99,000.00	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00
756.01	1.000	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MEASURES	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00
850.411	1.000	LS	ROADWAY FLAGGERS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$43,708.900	\$43,708.90
851.21	1.000	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (TMP)	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$500,000.000	\$500,000.00
874.8	1.000	LS	TRAFFIC SIGNING/SAFETY ITEMS	\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00
900.14	1.000	LS	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR BRIDGE	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00
900.9	1.000	LS	PUNCH LIST/AS-BUILT REQUIREMENTS	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00
995.05	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE - SUBSTRUCTURE	\$165,000.000	\$165,000.00	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00
995.06	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE - SUPERSTRUCTURE	\$1,153,704.000	\$1,153,704.00	\$1,250,000.000	\$1,250,000.00

ADMINISTRATIVE ENGINEERING

BID TABS

Project No : 603495

AE ID : 48458

Bids Open Date : 21 Apr 2010

Location : PHILLIPSTON

Description : BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (P-09-004) (CONCRETE) - ROUTE 2 OVER ROUTE 2A (STATE RD)
(DESIGN/BUILD) (ABP)

Item No	Quantity	Units	Description	MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE, INC.		R. ZOPPO CORP.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
996.003	1.000	LS	PRECAST BRIDGE COMPONENTS (PRECASTING AND DELIVERY)	\$200,000.000	\$200,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00
998.009	1.000	LS	SELF PROPELLED MODULAR TRANSPORTER (SPMT)	\$500,000.000	\$500,000.00	\$300,000.000	\$300,000.00
				Total :	\$3,367,704.00	Total :	\$3,638,708.90

ADMINISTRATIVE ENGINEERING

BID TABS

Project No : 603495

AE ID : 48458

Bids Open Date : 21 Apr 2010

Location : PHILLIPSTON

Description : BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (P-09-004) (CONCRETE) - ROUTE 2 OVER ROUTE 2A (STATE RD)
(DESIGN/BUILD) (ABP)

Item No	Quantity	Units	Description	D. W. WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		E.T.&L.-WHITE, JOINT VENTURE	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100.01	1.000	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS - ** FIXED PRICE **	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00
101.01	1.000	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$33,000.000	\$33,000.00	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00
115.1	1.000	LS	DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE NO. P-09- 004	\$384,000.000	\$384,000.00	\$134,000.000	\$134,000.00
120.2	1.000	LS	EARTHWORK	\$151,000.000	\$151,000.00	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00
149.2	1.000	LS	PUBLIC OUTREACH	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
220.202	1.000	LS	DRAINAGE	\$23,000.000	\$23,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
472.11	1.000	LS	ROADWAY AND PAVEMENT WORK	\$496,000.000	\$496,000.00	\$428,000.000	\$428,000.00
748.2	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION (3%)	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	\$108,000.000	\$108,000.00
756.01	1.000	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MEASURES	\$27,000.000	\$27,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
850.411	1.000	LS	ROADWAY FLAGGERS	\$22,000.000	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
851.21	1.000	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (TMP)	\$142,000.000	\$142,000.00	\$700,000.000	\$700,000.00
874.8	1.000	LS	TRAFFIC SIGNING/SAFETY ITEMS	\$44,000.000	\$44,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
900.14	1.000	LS	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR BRIDGE	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
900.9	1.000	LS	PUNCH LIST/AS-BUILT REQUIREMENTS	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
995.05	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE - SUBSTRUCTURE	\$297,000.000	\$297,000.00	\$220,000.000	\$220,000.00
995.06	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE - SUPERSTRUCTURE	\$1,347,000.000	\$1,347,000.00	\$1,200,000.000	\$1,200,000.00

ADMINISTRATIVE ENGINEERING

BID TABS

Project No : 603495

AE ID : 48458

Bids Open Date : 21 Apr 2010

Location : PHILLIPSTON

Description : BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (P-09-004) (CONCRETE) - ROUTE 2 OVER ROUTE 2A (STATE RD)
(DESIGN/BUILD) (ABP)

Item No	Quantity	Units	Description	D. W. WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		E.T.&L.-WHITE, JOINT VENTURE	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
996.003	1.000	LS	PRECAST BRIDGE COMPONENTS (PRECASTING AND DELIVERY)	\$200,000.000	\$200,000.00	\$300,000.000	\$300,000.00
998.009	1.000	LS	SELF PROPELLED MODULAR TRANSPORTER (SPMT)	\$308,000.000	\$308,000.00	\$320,000.000	\$320,000.00
				Total :	\$3,669,000.00	Total :	\$3,740,000.00

ADMINISTRATIVE ENGINEERING

Date: 04/21/2010 04:24 PM

BID AVERAGE REPORT

Project No : 603495

AE ID : 48458

IBM File Number:

Bids Open Date : 21 Apr 2010

Location : PHILLIPSTON

Description : BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (P-09-004) (CONCRETE) - ROUTE 2 OVER ROUTE 2A (STATE RD)
(DESIGN/BUILD) (ABF)

Item No	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate	Low Bid	Average 2 thru 5
100.01	1	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS - ** FIXED PRICE **	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
101.01	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$30,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$75,750.00
115.1	1	LS	DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE NO. P-09-004	\$50,000.000	\$125,000.00	\$219,500.00
120.2	1	LS	EARTHWORK	\$30,000.000	\$230,000.00	\$107,750.00
149.2	1	LS	PUBLIC OUTREACH	\$10,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00
220.202	1	LS	DRAINAGE	\$30,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$29,500.00
472.11	1	LS	ROADWAY AND PAVEMENT WORK	\$360,000.000	\$835,000.00	\$524,750.00
748.2	1	LS	MOBILIZATION (3%)	\$101,430.000	\$80,000.00	\$101,750.00
756.01	1	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MEASURES	\$15,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$46,750.00
850.411	1	LS	ROADWAY FLAGGERS	\$15,000.000	\$13,000.00	\$21,427.23
851.21	1	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (TMP)	\$300,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$348,000.00
874.8	1	LS	TRAFFIC SIGNING/SAFETY ITEMS	\$20,000.000	\$225,000.00	\$51,000.00
900.14	1	LS	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR BRIDGE	\$15,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$14,750.00
900.9	1	LS	PUNCH LIST/AS-BUILT REQUIREMENTS	\$100,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$15,250.00
995.05	1	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE - SUBSTRUCTURE	\$100,000.000	\$750,000.00	\$180,500.00
995.06	1	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE - SUPERSTRUCTURE	\$1,200,000.000	\$100,000.00	\$1,237,676.00

ADMINISTRATIVE ENGINEERING

BID AVERAGE REPORT

Project No : 603495

AE ID : 48458

IBM File Number:

Bids Open Date : 21 Apr 2010

Location : PHILLIPSTON

Description : BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (P-09-004) (CONCRETE) - ROUTE 2 OVER ROUTE 2A (STATE RD)
(DESIGN/BUILD) (ABP)

Item No	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate	Low Bid	Average 2 thru 5
996.003	1	LS	PRECAST BRIDGE COMPONENTS (PRECASTING AND DELIVERY)	\$560,000.000	\$200,000.00	\$187,500.00
998.009	1	LS	SELF PROPELLED MODULAR TRANSPORTER (SPMT)	\$475,000.000	\$360,500.00	\$357,000.00